## **Government Tender Notice**

## <u>Invitation of Tender Notice Nos.106,107,108,109,110,112,114/Seri/Eng/Civil/PCR/MID(W)/2019-'20.</u>

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2<sup>nd</sup> floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works in the district of Paschim Midnapur from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department / Zilla Parishad.

NIT	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion of work.
106	Repairing of Godown at Neguria Tasar Project Centre, Banspahari, Paschim Midnapur under PCR.	Rs. 2,51,991.00 (Rupees Two lakh Fifty one thousand nine hundred Ninety one) only.	Rs. 6300.00 (Rupees Six thousand Three hundred) only.	Neguria Tasar Project Centre, Banspahari, Paschim Midnapur	1 (One) month from the date of issue of Work Order.
107	Repairing of Rearing house no. 1 at DPAP Farm, Jhargram, Paschim Midnapur under PCR.	Rs. 3,70,290.00 (Rupees Three lakh Seventy thousand two hundred ninety) only.	Rs. 9260.00 (Rupees Nine thousand two hundred Sixty) only	DPAP Farm, Jhargram, Paschim Midnapur	-do-
108	Remodelling of Office room and computer room at Debra Grainage building, Debra, Midnapur (West) under PCR.	Rs. 99,267.00 (Rupees Ninety nine thousand two hundred sixty seven)only	Rs. 2485.00 (Rupees two thousand four hundred eighty five) only	Debra Sericulture Complex, Debra, Midnapur (West)	-do-
109	Sanitary and Plumbing works with allied works at Cocoon Market building at Debra, Midnapur (West) under PCR.	Rs. 99,815.00 (Rupees Ninety nine thousand Eight hundred fifteen)only.	Rs. 2495.00 (Rupees Two thousand four hundred ninetyfive) only.	Cocoon Market building, Debra, Midnapur (West)	-do-
110	Addition and alteration of Guest room and 3 nos. Toilet at Office of the Deputy Director of Sericulture, Midnapur (West) under PCR.	Rs. 99,847.00 (Rupees Ninety nine thousand eight hundred forty seven)only.	Rs. 2500.00 (Rupees Two thousand five hundred ) Only.	Office campus of Deputy Director of Sericulture, Midnapur (West)	-do-
112	Repairing of Doos and allied works for Grainage building and Irrigation pipe line works at DPAP Farm, Jhargram, Paschim Midnapur under PCR.	Rs. 1,47,727.00  (Rupees One lakh forty seven thousand seven hundred twenty seven) only.	Rs. 3695.00 (Rupees Three thousand six hundred ninety five ) Only.	DPAP Farm, Jhargram, Paschim Midnapur	do
114	Construction of path way from Rearing house no. 1 to main road at Debra Sericulture Complex, Debra, Paschim Midnapur under PCR. ( Length - 18.00 m )	Rs. 73,478.00 (Rupees Seventy three thousand four hundred seventy eight)only.	Rs. 1840.00 (Rupee's one thousand eight hundred forty) Only.	Debra Sericulture Complex, Debra, Paschim Midnapur	-do-

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwbgov.org at free of cost.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	03.02.2020 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	03.02.2020 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.

Tender should be submitted / dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

**Envelop - I**, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No......SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD & Pest Control License etc for NIT No.124 and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No....... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of the Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour Cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site *seriwbgov.org*. The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./ K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special

terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Sericulture,
West Bengal.

Dated, 23 12 2019.

Memo. No. Sos (3) Seri/Eng/Civil/PCR/MID(W)/5(Vol.-4),

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Midnapur (West)

2. The Notice Board of this Directorate.

3. The Website of this Directorate.

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Sericulture,
West Bengal.

iced Schedule for the repairing of Godown at Neguria Tasar Project Centre, Banspahari, Paschim Midnapur under Sl. No. Description of work Unit Quantity Rate Amount Dismantling lime terracing on roof and stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m. Cum 9.00 739.00 6651.00 2 Dismantling all types of masonry excepting cement concrete plain or reinforced, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m. Cum 3.00 447.00 1341.00 Labour for taking out door and window frame including shutter for repair or replacement of different parts of the frame & refixing the same including mending good all damaes complete. Sqm 3.60 119.00 428.40 Dismantling R.C. floor, roof, beams etc. including cutting rods and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m. including stacking of steel bars. Cum 0.30 1956.00 587.00 5 Stripping off worn out plaster and raking out joints of walls, celings etc. upto any height and in any floor including removing rubbish within a lead of 75m as directed. Sqm 220.00 19.00 4180.00 6 Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor).[ etc. with sand and cement morter (1:4), 20 mm thick, In Ground Floor Sqm 107.00 172.00 18404.00 Plaster to wall floor ceiling etc. with sand and cement morter (1:4), 15mm thick, In Ground Floor Sqm 97.00 150.00 14550.00 Plaster to wall floor ceiling etc. with sand and cement morter (1:4), 10 mm thick, In Ground Floor Sqm 65.00 122.00 7930.00 9 Brick work in superstructure in cement morter (1:4) in superstructure, GF Cum 3.00 5594.00 16782.00 10 Cement concrete (1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips 19 mm down excluding Shuttering & reinforcement. (G.F roof) Cum 7.00 6659.29 46615.03 11 Dismantling artificial stone flooring upto 50 mm. thick by carefully chiselling without damaging the base and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m. 52.00 Sqm 50.00 2600.00 Artificial stone in floor, dado etc. with cement concrete (1:2:4) 12 laid in panels 35 mm thick Sqm 52.00 328.00 17056.00 13 Supplying, fitting and fixing windows and ventilators with or without integrated grills conforming to IS 1038-1975 and manufactured from rolled steel sections conforming to IS 7452-1974 with non-friction projecting type, box type hinges, glazing clips, lugs locking bracket, handle plate etc, including hoisting in position, Sqm 3.00 1663.00 4989.00 14 S.F & Fixing UPVC pipe 110 mm dia. M 1.20 251.00 301.00 16 Neat cement punning in wall, dadoetc. Sqm 45.00 34.00 1530.00 Cement concrete (1:2:4) with graded stone chips 19 mm down excluding Shuttering & reinforcement. Cum 4.50 6043.82 27197.00 White washing including cleaning and smoothening surface thoroughly. 2 18 coats. Sqm 185.00 18.14 3356.00 19 Applying Exterior grade Acrylic primer of approved quality and brand on plastered or cencrete surface old or new surface. In Ground Floor Sqm 175.00 31.40

5495.00

	Total					
	Add. 1 % as Labour	Welfare			2495.00 251991.00	
	Add. 12 % as GST					
	W A W				222764.00 26732.00	
	(In all floors for internal wall & upto 6 m height for external wall), 3 mm thick.	Sqm	2.80	1381.00	3867.00	
33	Supplying, fitting and fixing in position fibre glass panes of approved quality with resin, nail, clip etc. as per IS:12866-1989.		70.00	18.00	1200.00	
32	Supplying fitting and fixing dividing strips 25 mm thick set in cement morter (1:3) complete.	M	70.00	18.00	1260.00	
31	Lettering on Sign Board.	Item	1.00	750.00	750.00	
30	Brick work in cement morter (1:4) in foundation and plinth.	Cum	0.20	5371.00	1074.00	
29	Single Brick Flat Soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with local sand.	Sqm	1.00	343.00	343.00	
28	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, in all sorts of soil (including mixed soil but excluding laterite or sandstone) including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m.	Cum	0.50	119.27	60.00	
27	Supplying, fitting and fixing steel rolling shutter profile type with 18 B.G. of approved type steel latche section 75mm wide, fitted with coil wire spring to necessiate the fitting of required Nos. of C.I Pulleys on heavy type solid drawn seamless steel tube complete with locking arrangements both	Sqm	4.00	2170.00	8680.00	
26	Taken out old rolling shutter from door and stacking the materials at site.	Sqm	4.00	283.00	1132.00	
25	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as per drawing and direction.	Kg	70.00	68.05	4764.00	
24	M:S.or W.I. Ornamental grill of approved design joints continuously welded with M.S, W.I. Flats and bars of windows, railing etc. fitted and fixed with necessary screws and lugs in ground floor.	Kg	30.00	72.38	2171.00	
	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand on Steel or other metal surface.	Sqm	13.00	79.00	1027.00	
	Priming one coat on steel or other metal surface with synthetic oil bound primer	Sqm	13.00	29.00	377.00	
	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging upto 4 m using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams and columns,	Sam	8.00	321.00	2568.00	
	Ground Floor	Sqm	175.00	84.00	14700.00	

Rs. 2,51,991.00

( Rupees Two Lakhs fifty one thousand nine hundred ninety one only).

